Doc#. 1304257406 fee: $86.00

UNOFFICl ALkt T2y ™

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

o7 84327



1304257406 Page: 2 of 6

. UNOFFICIAL COPY -

0renm»f By [Space Above This Line For Recording Date]
PNA Bank” Loan # 0020765269
Attn: Special Products Dept.

425 Phillips Blvd.

Ewing, NJ 08618

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement {*Agreement”), made this 1* day of November, 2012 between Juan
A, Cervera and Maria G. Cervera, Husband and Wife (“Borrowers”) and Alliance Federal Savings Bank
(“Lender”), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™)
and Timely Pav:aent Rewards Rider, if any, in the original loan amount of $199,000.00 and dated November 7, 2006
and recorded on Nzvember 28, 2006 as Instrument No. 0633208113 in the County Recorder’s Office of Cook
County, Illinvis and tu ther zssigned to Polish National Alliance and recorded on January 30, 2007 as Instrument
No. 0703008013and (7)) t.e Note, bearing the same date as and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers
the real and personal propert, described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at
7222 S. Lawndale, Chicage, IV, 60629, the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit “A” attached — PPN; 15-26-112-023-00060

In consideration of the mutual preinisys and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary centzined in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Asof November I, 2012, the amount payur'e under the Note and Security Instrument (the Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is U.S. $171,907.66, cor sistinz of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender
plus any interest and other amounts capitalized,

2. Borrowers promise to pay the Unpaid Principal Balanre, rlus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly.cat.. of 4.5%, from November 1, 2012
Borrowers promise to make monthly payments of principal «nd interest of U.S. $871.03 beginning on the
first day of December, 2012, and continuing thereafter on thc same 22y of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in full. If on November 1, 2042, [ s:ill ow2 amounts under this modification
agreement, I will pay those amounts in full on that date, which is called “ize (“New Maturity Date”). The
Borrowers will make such payments at:

PNA Bank
425 Phillips Blvd.
Ewing, NJ 08618

3. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Eo:rowers are not
natural persons and a beneficial interest in Borrowers is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If
Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrowers notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrowers must
pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrowers fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration
of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument, without further
notice or demand on Borrowers.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 06/12)  (pape 1 of 4)



»

+

1304257406 Page: 3 of 6

| UNOFFICIAL COPY

4, Borrowers also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrowers’ covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrowers
are obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are
forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

a) All terms and provisions of the note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
ot relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including,
where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the
Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards
Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrowers waive any Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction to which Borrowers may have otherwise been entitled; and

0) ~All terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
arpiicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
iniv, or s part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions
as ihuseveferred to in (a) above.

5. Borrowers undetstand 2.d agree that:

a) All the rights and rer.ielies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security [nstrument
relating to default in the riaking of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

b) All covenants, agreemenis, stipulzizns, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and efie :t, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrowers'’
obligations or liabilities under the Note ana Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by
any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agicenient in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Nuie‘and Security Instrument, whether such rights or
remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently entitled against any property or any other rsons in any way obligated for, or liable on
the Note and Security Instrument are expressly resery¢d by Lender.

¢) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to b= a satisfaction or release in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Instrument,

d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agrecinent, including recording
fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrowuis and-shall be secured by
the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

¢) Borrowers agree to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be riesssary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved-ariiaccepted
by Lender, shall bind and inute to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the
Borrowers.

— (Seal)

an A, Cervera

Mevia G Cevvrexe  (Seal)
Maria G, Cervera

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 101 (rev. 06/12)  (puge 20f 4)



[

1304257406 Page: 4 of 6

N UNOFFICIAL COPY -

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgements]

STATEOF T {hiryu ™ ) SS:
COUNTY OF __(~ oy L )

BE IT REMEMBERED THAT, on this ZS day of _Lbimm, 2012, before me, the

subscriber named below, personally appeared Juan A, Cervera who, being by me duly sworn on his/her oath,
deposed and made proof to my satisfaction that he/she is the person named in and who executed the within
instrument; and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she

signed, sealed, ~ad delivered the same as his/her voluntary act anﬂ: for_the uses and purposes therein expressed,
~m——

Notary Public

VWA W
W W WANNINWWAWAANY

d

$ OFFICIAL SEAL :
2 FIDEL MORALES 1
¢  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS 4
¢ MY COMMISSION BXPIRES:02119/14 b

STATE OF T Wy v SS:

> )
COUNTYOF CromV_ )

BE IT REMEMBERED THAT; ¢n this B day of M{, 2012, before me, the
subscriber named below, personally appeared Maria G. Cervera who, being by me duly sworn on his/her oath,

deposed and made proof to my satisfaction that he/she is 11 7erson named in and who executed the within
instrument; and I having first made known to him/her the conicris thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she
signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and gevd, for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

——

e S —all
— -

Notdry Putiic D

;M AR

{ OFFICIAL $SAL

1 FIDEL MORALES

- NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF uiivis
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02116/24

ALl s a s o

AADE &

P

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 HOI (vev. 06/12) (page 3 of 4)



Fs v

1304257406 Page: 5 of 6

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

PNABANK- O Te U Sow A4

o G Ol

STATEOF Fiiidors $s:

COUNTY OF “\!29&&5 ) of Tue U.S. os:k.\ A
Laweeuce The foregoing instrument is herebylacknowledged before me this L™ day of AM 2013

by C wiom , Al AWMl Mf PNA on behalf of the corporation, who, I am satisfied, is ed, is the
person who signed the & lur.qmng instrument; and he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed and delivered the same
in his’her capacity as such ofiicer and that the foregoing instrument is the voluntary act and deed of such
corporation, made by virtue o: the 2uthority of its board of directors.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
DAVID M ADAMS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILUNOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:081515

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Sngle Famuly—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form317%  1/01 (rev. 06/12)  (page 4 of ©)



-

-

»
-

1304257406 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

SITUATSD IN THE COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS:

LOT 18 Ily BI,0CK 4 IN JOHN I. SHEAHAN'S MARQUETTE PARK VILLA,
BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
THE NORTHWES!.1/4 OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13,
EAST OF THE TEIFR. PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

Permanent Parcel Numbei:\ 19-26-112-023-0000

JUAN A. CERVERA AND MART2-G. CERVERA, HUSBAND AND WIFE, NOT IN
TENANCY IN COMMON, NOT IM/TQINT TENANCY, BUT AS TENANCY BY THE
ENTIRETY

7222 SOUTH LAWNDALE AVENUE, CHICAZ0 IL 60625
Loan Reference Number : 0020705259

First American Order No: 40782229

Identifier: FIRST AMERICAN EQUITY LJOAN SERVICES

WM s cervera
40782229

I

FIRST AMERICAN ELS

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT \Q
I

OO0 OO0

WHLEN RECORDED, RETURN 10

FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SERVICES
1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 200
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

NATIONAL RECORDING



